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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-2025

FALL 2024

Fall Term Application Deadline

Fri., August 2"

Fall Term Syllabi Due to Academic Dean

Fri., August 2"

Fall Term Registration Opens

Fri., August 9"

GBTS Orientation Meeting (Conway, AR & via Zoom)

Mon., August 26" (6:00 pm CT)

Fall Term Registration Closes

Mon., September 2"

GBTS Convocation (Conway, AR & Distance Livestream)

Wed., September 4" (7:00 pm CT)

Fall Term Starts

Mon., September 9"

Fall Term Add/Drop Date

Mon., September 16"

Fall Term Intensive Dates

Th.—Sat., October 17-19

ARTS Annual Meeting (Metro Baltimore Seminary)

Wed.—Fri., October 30"—November 1

Thanksgiving Break **No Classes**

Mon.—Fri., November 25129t

GBTS Year-End Celebration

Wed., December 4" (7:00 pm CT)

Fall Term Ends

Fri., December 20™

Fall Term Grades Due to Academic Dean

Fri., January 3" (2025)

SPRING 2025

Spring Term Application Deadline

Fri., December 6™ (2024)

Spring Term Syllabi Due to Academic Dean

Fri., December 6™ (2024)

Spring Term Registration Opens

Fri., December 13" (2024)

Spring Term Registration Closes

Mon., January 6%

Spring Term Starts

Mon., January 13"

Spring Term Add/Drop Date

Mon., January 20"

State of the Seminary Meeting (Conway, AR & via Zoom)

Th., February 13" (6:00 pm CT)

Spring Term Intensive Dates

Th.—Sat., TBD

Spring Break **No Classes**

Mon.—Fri., March 317

Spring Term Ends / Faculty Assessment Day Fri., April 25"

GBTS Graduation (Conway, AR) Sun., May 4" (5:00 pm CT)
Spring Term Grades Due to Academic Dean Fri., May 9"

SUMMER 2025

Summer Term Application Deadline Fri., April 4"

Summer Term Syllabi Due to Academic Dean Fri., April 4"

Summer Term Registration Opens Fri., April 11"

Summer Term Registration Closes Mon., May 5"

Summer Term Starts

Mon., May 12"

Summer Term Add/Drop Date

Mon., May 19"

Memorial Day Break **No Classes**

Mon.—Fri., May 26"-30"

Summer Term Intensive Dates

Th.-Sat., TBD

Independence Day Break **No Classes**

Mon.—Fri., June 30"—July 4"

Summer Term Ends

Fri., August 22"

Summer Term Grades Due to Academic Dean

Fri., September 5"




